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WIDENING OF ROADS


2868. SHRI NATUBHAI GOMANBHAI PATEL:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सडक परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is according top priority to the widening of roads, construction of new underpasses and overbridges in order to solve the problem of traffic jams in the country;

(b) if so, the places where such work is going on currently; and

(c) the details of the number of bridges and roads where the work will be completed by the year 2018-19?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(a) to (b) Development and maintenance of National Highways (NHs) is a continuous process and they are kept in traffic worthy condition depending upon the availability of funds and inter se priority. 1355 projects amounting to Rs. 387584.30 Crore having length 44477 km are ongoing for development of NHs which includes widening of National Highways, construction of new underpasses and over bridges, etc. in order to solve the problem of traffic jams in the country.


(c) About 559 nos of projects of NHs development including bridges are expected to be completed by the year 2018-19.
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